The Book of Remembrance and also the books of the archives 
were shown on May 17 and 18, 1938, at Dayton, Ohio, at the 
meeting of the Woman’s Auxiliary where much interest in them 
was evinced. In all eighty-three names had been inscribed in the 
Book and the sum of one thousand and two ($1,002.00) dollars 
was added to the Memorial Scholarship Fund. Last summer Miss 
Flora Fender received one hundred and fifty ($150.00) dollars to­
ward expenses for a six weeks’ Study Course at Teachers’ College, 
Columbia—and six hundred ($600.00) dollars was given to Miss